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2025 100-0000-41210                    LOCAL GOVERNMENT GENERAL LARGE
 RJ202511005-0001-1 11/12/2025 TCA LOCAL GOVERNMENT                        202511005  2404          0.00      2723.71         0.00
 RJ202511006-0001-1 11/12/2025 TO CORRECT RJ202511005                      202511006  2406          0.00      2723.71-        0.00
 RJ202511007-0001-1 11/12/2025 TCA LOCAL GOVERNMENT                        202511007  2407          0.00      2236.72         0.00
 RJ202511019-0001-1 11/21/2025 TCA LOC GOV                                 202511019  2475          0.00      6012.07         0.00
                     TOTAL  100-0000-41210                                                          0.00      8248.79         0.00
2025 100-0000-41590                    OTHER CHARGES FOR SERVICES
 RJ202511010-0001-1 11/14/2025 CSX-GRASS MOW CONT PAY                      202511010  2413          0.00      2500.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  100-0000-41590                                                          0.00      2500.00         0.00
2025 100-0000-41607                    CITY FINES
 RJ202511003-0001-1 11/06/2025 MUNI COURT CRIM/CIV FE                      202511003  2381          0.00      2415.40         0.00
                     TOTAL  100-0000-41607                                                          0.00      2415.40         0.00
2025 100-0000-41608                    STATE PATROL/TURNPIKE FINES
 RJ202511003-0001-1 11/06/2025 MUNI COURT CRIM/CIV FE                      202511003  2381          0.00      2507.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  100-0000-41608                                                          0.00      2507.00         0.00
2025 100-0000-41610                    COURT FEES
 RJ202511003-0001-1 11/06/2025 MUNI COURT CRIM/CIV FE                      202511003  2381          0.00     34423.81         0.00
                     TOTAL  100-0000-41610                                                          0.00     34423.81         0.00
2025 100-0000-41611                    ZONING RECEIPTS
 RJ202511001-0001-1 11/06/2025 ZONING PERMIT                               202511001  2379          0.00        50.00         0.00
 RJ202511014-0002-1 11/20/2025 ZONING PERMIT - CIRCLE                      202511014  2465          0.00      1150.00         0.00
 RJ202511021-0001-1 11/25/2025 ZONING PERMITS                                         2480          0.00        50.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  100-0000-41611                                                          0.00      1250.00         0.00
2025 100-0000-41790                    MISCELLANEOUS REIMBURSEMENTS
 RJ202511023-0001-1 11/28/2025 HNB COMMERCIAL REBATE                       202511023  2495          0.00        18.00         0.00
 RJ202511200-0002-1 11/03/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511200  2365          0.00        40.00         0.00
 RJ202511202-0003-1 11/04/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511202  2371          0.00        86.10         0.00
 RJ202511203-0003-1 11/05/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - ACH                      202511203  2372          0.00         3.71         0.00
 RJ202511214-0003-1 11/07/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511214  2387          0.00        40.00         0.00
 RJ202511241-0002-1 11/20/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511241  2459          0.00        40.00         0.00
 RJ202511243-0002-1 11/20/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511243  2471          0.00        40.00         0.00
 RJ202511247-0002-1 11/25/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                                 2481          0.00        40.00         0.00
 RJ202511253-0003-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511253  2492          0.00        80.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  100-0000-41790                                                          0.00       387.81         0.00
2025 100-0000-41791                    REIMBURSEMENT-COURT BENEFITS
 RJ202511008-0001-1 11/13/2025 TCA JUDGE HEALTH REIMB                      202511008  2411          0.00      6670.50         0.00
 RJ202511009-0001-1 11/13/2025 TCA JUDGE HEALTH REIMB                      202511009  2412          0.00      5848.95         0.00
                     TOTAL  100-0000-41791                                                          0.00     12519.45         0.00
2025 100-0000-41820                    INTEREST-HUNTINGTON MMAX ACCOUNT
 RJ202511025-0001-1 11/30/2025 HNB MMAX ACCOUNT INVES                      202511025  2497          0.00         2.82         0.00
                     TOTAL  100-0000-41820                                                          0.00         2.82         0.00
2025 100-0000-41828                    INVEST. INCOME (LOSS)
 GJ202511012-0001-1 11/30/2025 INVEST INCOME                                          2504          0.00       981.13         0.00
 GJ202511012-0003-1 11/30/2025 INVEST INCOME                                          2504          0.00     12817.74         0.00
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 GJ202511012-0005-1 11/30/2025 INVEST INCOME                                          2504          0.00     16212.55         0.00
                     TOTAL  100-0000-41828                                                          0.00     30011.42         0.00
2025 100-0000-41910                    TRANSFERS IN INCOME TAX 221
 GJ202511009-0002-1 11/30/2025 NOV25 IC ALLOCATION                                    2479          0.00     65384.78         0.00
                     TOTAL  100-0000-41910                                                          0.00     65384.78         0.00
2025 100-0000-41952                    KWH TAX - G F
 RJ202511011-0001-1 11/14/2025 OCT 25 KWH TAX REVENUE                      202511011  2418          0.00     13969.34         0.00
                     TOTAL  100-0000-41952                                                          0.00     13969.34         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00    173620.62         0.00
                     TOTAL  100        GENERAL FUND                                                 0.00    173620.62         0.00
2025 101-0000-41910                    TRANSFER IN INCOME TAX 221
 GJ202511009-0002-1 11/30/2025 NOV25 IC ALLOCATION                                    2479          0.00      1634.62         0.00
                     TOTAL  101-0000-41910                                                          0.00      1634.62         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00      1634.62         0.00
                     TOTAL  101        GENERAL FUND RESERVE FUND                                    0.00      1634.62         0.00
2025 201-0000-41291                    IGR MV34% - STREET
 RJ202511020-0001-1 11/21/2025 TCA MV                                      202511020  2476          0.00      2167.16         0.00
                     TOTAL  201-0000-41291                                                          0.00      2167.16         0.00
2025 201-0000-41292                    IGR FUND 60 STREET
 RJ202511012-0001-1 11/14/2025 ST OF OH GAS EXCISE TA                      202511012  2420          0.00     22846.57         0.00
                     TOTAL  201-0000-41292                                                          0.00     22846.57         0.00
2025 201-0000-41828                    INVEST. INCOME (LOSS)
 GJ202511012-0001-1 11/30/2025 INVEST INCOME                                          2504          0.00         2.40         0.00
 GJ202511012-0003-1 11/30/2025 INVEST INCOME                                          2504          0.00        31.33         0.00
 GJ202511012-0005-1 11/30/2025 INVEST INCOME                                          2504          0.00        39.63         0.00
                     TOTAL  201-0000-41828                                                          0.00        73.36         0.00
2025 201-0000-41910                    TRANSFER IN INCOME TAX 221
 GJ202511009-0001-1 11/30/2025 NOV25 IC ALLOCATION                                    2479          0.00      9399.06         0.00
                     TOTAL  201-0000-41910                                                          0.00      9399.06         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00     34486.15         0.00
                     TOTAL  201        STREET CMR                                                   0.00     34486.15         0.00
2025 202-0000-41291                    IGR MV 34% STATE HIGHWAY
 RJ202511020-0001-1 11/21/2025 TCA MV                                      202511020  2476          0.00       175.72         0.00
                     TOTAL  202-0000-41291                                                          0.00       175.72         0.00
2025 202-0000-41292                    IGR FUND 60 - STATE HIGHWAY
 RJ202511012-0001-1 11/14/2025 ST OF OH GAS EXCISE TA                      202511012  2420          0.00      1852.42         0.00
                     TOTAL  202-0000-41292                                                          0.00      1852.42         0.00
2025 202-0000-41828                    INVEST. INCOME (LOSS)
 GJ202511012-0001-1 11/30/2025 INVEST INCOME                                          2504          0.00         7.95         0.00
 GJ202511012-0003-1 11/30/2025 INVEST INCOME                                          2504          0.00       103.88         0.00
 GJ202511012-0005-1 11/30/2025 INVEST INCOME                                          2504          0.00       131.39         0.00
                     TOTAL  202-0000-41828                                                          0.00       243.22         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00      2271.36         0.00
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                     TOTAL  202        STATE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT                                    0.00      2271.36         0.00
2025 203-0000-41150                    LOCAL TAXES - PERMISSIVE AUTO
 RJ202511004-0001-1 11/10/2025 ST OF OH PERMISSIVE TA                      202511004  2388          0.00      7730.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  203-0000-41150                                                          0.00      7730.00         0.00
2025 203-0000-41828                    INVEST. INCOME (LOSS)
 GJ202511012-0002-1 11/30/2025 INVEST INCOME                                          2504          0.00        16.99         0.00
 GJ202511012-0004-1 11/30/2025 INVEST INCOME                                          2504          0.00       221.99         0.00
 GJ202511012-0006-1 11/30/2025 INVEST INCOME                                          2504          0.00       280.79         0.00
                     TOTAL  203-0000-41828                                                          0.00       519.77         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00      8249.77         0.00
                     TOTAL  203        PERMISSIVE AUTO                                              0.00      8249.77         0.00
2025 204-0000-41910                    TRANSFER IN INCOME TAX 221
 GJ202511009-0001-1 11/30/2025 NOV25 IC ALLOCATION                                    2479          0.00      1225.96         0.00
                     TOTAL  204-0000-41910                                                          0.00      1225.96         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00      1225.96         0.00
                     TOTAL  204        PARK AND RECREATION                                          0.00      1225.96         0.00
2025 215-0000-41610                    FINES/FORFEITURES-COURT -INDIGENT DRIVER
 RJ202511003-0003-1 11/06/2025 MUNI COURT CRIM/CIV FE                      202511003  2381          0.00       120.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  215-0000-41610                                                          0.00       120.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00       120.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  215        INDIGENT DRIVERS                                             0.00       120.00         0.00
2025 217-4991-41830                    CDBG REVOLVING LOAN-INTEREST PYMT
 RJ202511024-0001-1 11/30/2025 HOUSING ACCT INTEREST                       202511024  2496          0.00        88.59         0.00
                     TOTAL  217-4991-41830                                                          0.00        88.59         0.00
                     TOTAL  4991       ADD TITLE                                                    0.00        88.59         0.00
                     TOTAL  217        HOME IMPROVEMENT LOAN PAYMENTS                               0.00        88.59         0.00
2025 218-0000-41610                    FINES/FORFEITURES - COURT LAW LIBRARY
 RJ202511003-0002-1 11/06/2025 MUNI COURT CRIM/CIV FE                      202511003  2381          0.00       925.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  218-0000-41610                                                          0.00       925.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00       925.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  218        LAW LIBRARY                                                  0.00       925.00         0.00
2025 219-0000-41610                    FINES/FORFEITURES-COURT-ENFORCE/EDUCA
 RJ202511003-0003-1 11/06/2025 MUNI COURT CRIM/CIV FE                      202511003  2381          0.00       100.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  219-0000-41610                                                          0.00       100.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00       100.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  219        ENFORCEMENT AND EDUCATION                                    0.00       100.00         0.00
2025 221-0000-41150                    LOCAL TAXES - INCOME TAX
 RJ202511100-0001-1 11/04/2025 OCT 25 RITE ADV GROSS                       202511100  2366          0.00     73011.72         0.00
 RJ202511101-0001-1 11/07/2025 MUNI NET PROFIT TAX DI                      202511101  2383          0.00      2419.45         0.00
 RJ202511102-0001-1 11/17/2025 OCT25 RITA RECON GROSS                      202511102  2463          0.00      8871.29         0.00
                     TOTAL  221-0000-41150                                                          0.00     84302.46         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00     84302.46         0.00
                     TOTAL  221        INCOME TAX                                                   0.00     84302.46         0.00
2025 222-0000-41610                    FINES/FORFEITURES-COURT- COURT COMPUTER
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 RJ202511003-0003-1 11/06/2025 MUNI COURT CRIM/CIV FE                      202511003  2381          0.00      4607.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  222-0000-41610                                                          0.00      4607.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00      4607.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  222        COURT COMPUTERIZATION                                        0.00      4607.00         0.00
2025 223-0000-41610                    FINES/FORFEITURES-COURT SP GEN PROJECTS
 RJ202511003-0002-1 11/06/2025 MUNI COURT CRIM/CIV FE                      202511003  2381          0.00      6318.61         0.00
                     TOTAL  223-0000-41610                                                          0.00      6318.61         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00      6318.61         0.00
                     TOTAL  223        COURT GENERAL SPECIAL PROJECT                                0.00      6318.61         0.00
2025 225-0000-41420                    STATE GRANTS OR AID
 RJ202511017-0001-1 11/20/2025 ST OF OHIO INDIGENT DR                      202511017  2468          0.00       204.70         0.00
                     TOTAL  225-0000-41420                                                          0.00       204.70         0.00
2025 225-0000-41610                    FINES/FORFEITURES-IDAM
 RJ202511003-0002-1 11/06/2025 MUNI COURT CRIM/CIV FE                      202511003  2381          0.00       614.50         0.00
                     TOTAL  225-0000-41610                                                          0.00       614.50         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00       819.20         0.00
                     TOTAL  225        INDIGENT DRIVERS ALCOHOL MONIT                               0.00       819.20         0.00
2025 400-0000-41910                    TRANSFER IN INCOME TAX 221
 GJ202511009-0002-1 11/30/2025 NOV25 IC ALLOCATION                                    2479          0.00      4086.55         0.00
                     TOTAL  400-0000-41910                                                          0.00      4086.55         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00      4086.55         0.00
                     TOTAL  400        CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT                                          0.00      4086.55         0.00
2025 501-0000-41590                    CHARGES FOR SERVICES-WATER REVENUE
 RJ202511200-0001-1 11/03/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511200  2365          0.00     10866.97         0.00
 RJ202511201-0001-1 11/04/2025 UTIL COLLECT - OFFSET                       202511201  2368          0.00      1147.56-        0.00
 RJ202511202-0001-1 11/04/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511202  2371          0.00     58954.74         0.00
 RJ202511203-0001-1 11/05/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - ACH                      202511203  2372          0.00     22013.93         0.00
 RJ202511204-0001-1 11/05/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511204  2373          0.00      9497.20         0.00
 RJ202511205-0001-1 11/06/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - NAT                      202511205  2374          0.00      1712.57         0.00
 RJ202511206-0001-1 11/06/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511206  2375          0.00      5485.47         0.00
 RJ202511207-0001-1 11/04/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511207  2376          0.00      3003.95         0.00
 RJ202511208-0001-1 11/04/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511208  2377          0.00      2161.84         0.00
 RJ202511209-0001-1 11/05/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511209  2378          0.00      3480.02         0.00
 RJ202511210-0001-1 11/06/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511210  2382          0.00       105.59-        0.00
 RJ202511211-0001-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511211  2384          0.00      2163.51         0.00
 RJ202511212-0001-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511212  2385          0.00      9752.74         0.00
 RJ202511213-0001-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511213  2386          0.00      4531.15         0.00
 RJ202511214-0001-1 11/07/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511214  2387          0.00      3229.77         0.00
 RJ202511215-0001-1 11/10/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511215  2389          0.00      1707.39         0.00
 RJ202511216-0001-1 11/10/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511215  2390          0.00      3118.21         0.00
 RJ202511217-0001-1 11/12/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511217  2405          0.00        23.00-        0.00
 RJ202511221-0001-1 11/13/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511221  2414          0.00      1148.28         0.00
 RJ202511222-0001-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511222  2415          0.00      3518.87         0.00
 RJ202511223-0001-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511223  2416          0.00       901.61         0.00
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 RJ202511224-0001-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511224  2417          0.00       290.83         0.00
 RJ202511225-0001-1 11/14/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511225  2422          0.00       812.35         0.00
 RJ202511226-0001-1 11/14/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511226  2423          0.00       729.38         0.00
 RJ202511227-0001-1 11/14/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511227  2424          0.00       890.30         0.00
 RJ202511228-0001-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS IN                      202511228  2426          0.00       594.80         0.00
 RJ202511229-0001-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS BA                      202511229  2427          0.00      1024.25-        0.00
 RJ202511230-0001-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511230  2428          0.00      1061.47         0.00
 RJ202511233-0001-1 11/18/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511233  2451          0.00      1898.42         0.00
 RJ202511234-0001-1 11/18/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511234  2452          0.00       754.28         0.00
 RJ202511235-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTILITY COLLECITONS                         202511235  2453          0.00       390.39         0.00
 RJ202511236-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511236  2454          0.00      1244.76         0.00
 RJ202511237-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511237  2455          0.00       244.79         0.00
 RJ202511238-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511238  2456          0.00       198.87         0.00
 RJ202511239-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511239  2457          0.00        86.09-        0.00
 RJ202511240-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511240  2458          0.00        32.56-        0.00
 RJ202511241-0001-1 11/20/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511241  2459          0.00       647.56         0.00
 RJ202511242-0001-1 11/20/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511242  2460          0.00       369.11         0.00
 RJ202511243-0001-1 11/20/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511243  2471          0.00       703.22         0.00
 RJ202511244-0001-1 11/20/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511244  2472          0.00       257.90         0.00
 RJ202511245-0001-1 11/24/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511245  2473          0.00      1592.42         0.00
 RJ202511247-0001-1 11/25/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                                 2481          0.00      1303.61         0.00
 RJ202511248-0001-1 11/25/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511248  2482          0.00      7112.49         0.00
 RJ202511249-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511249  2489          0.00      1375.68         0.00
 RJ202511250-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511250  2490          0.00      1182.05         0.00
 RJ202511251-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511251  2491          0.00       487.96         0.00
 RJ202511253-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511253  2492          0.00      1836.10         0.00
 RJ202511254-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511254  2493          0.00      1205.87         0.00
 RJ202511255-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511255  2494          0.00      3582.19         0.00
                     TOTAL  501-0000-41590                                                          0.00    175595.97         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00    175595.97         0.00
                     TOTAL  501        WATER OPERATING                                              0.00    175595.97         0.00
2025 502-0000-41590                    CHARGES FOR SERVICES-SEWER REVENUE
 RJ202511200-0001-1 11/03/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511200  2365          0.00     12648.54         0.00
 RJ202511201-0001-1 11/04/2025 UTIL COLLECT - OFFSET                       202511201  2368          0.00      1147.56-        0.00
 RJ202511202-0001-1 11/04/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511202  2371          0.00     19384.61         0.00
 RJ202511203-0001-1 11/05/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - ACH                      202511203  2372          0.00     34339.67         0.00
 RJ202511204-0001-1 11/05/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511204  2373          0.00     11370.50         0.00
 RJ202511205-0001-1 11/06/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - NAT                      202511205  2374          0.00      2415.95         0.00
 RJ202511206-0001-1 11/06/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511206  2375          0.00      4898.24         0.00
 RJ202511207-0001-1 11/04/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511207  2376          0.00      1943.38         0.00
 RJ202511208-0001-1 11/04/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511208  2377          0.00      1777.59         0.00
 RJ202511209-0001-1 11/05/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511209  2378          0.00      3179.98         0.00
 RJ202511210-0001-1 11/06/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511210  2382          0.00       135.48-        0.00
 RJ202511211-0001-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511211  2384          0.00      1950.03         0.00
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                                                    Revenue Audit Trail Report

                                                       AS OF:  11/30/2025

                  STARTING ACCOUNT:                                  ENDING ACCOUNT: ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ
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    BATCH              POST        TRANSACTION            TRANSACTION      DOCUMENT   POST     DEBIT          CREDIT        OTHER
    NUMBER             DATE        DESCRIPTION            DESCRIPTION 2    REFERENCE  BATCH    AMOUNT         AMOUNT        AMOUNT

 RJ202511212-0001-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511212  2385          0.00      9816.43         0.00
 RJ202511213-0001-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511213  2386          0.00      2938.32         0.00
 RJ202511214-0001-1 11/07/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511214  2387          0.00     13015.33         0.00
 RJ202511215-0001-1 11/10/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511215  2389          0.00      1680.90         0.00
 RJ202511216-0001-1 11/10/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511215  2390          0.00      3181.92         0.00
 RJ202511217-0001-1 11/12/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511217  2405          0.00        18.25-        0.00
 RJ202511221-0001-1 11/13/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511221  2414          0.00      1465.52         0.00
 RJ202511222-0001-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511222  2415          0.00      5320.78         0.00
 RJ202511223-0001-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511223  2416          0.00      1093.49         0.00
 RJ202511224-0001-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511224  2417          0.00       194.68         0.00
 RJ202511225-0001-1 11/14/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511225  2422          0.00       771.23         0.00
 RJ202511226-0001-1 11/14/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511226  2423          0.00       798.35         0.00
 RJ202511227-0001-1 11/14/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511227  2424          0.00       783.24         0.00
 RJ202511228-0001-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS IN                      202511228  2426          0.00       623.46         0.00
 RJ202511229-0001-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS BA                      202511229  2427          0.00      2807.56-        0.00
 RJ202511230-0001-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511230  2428          0.00       769.82         0.00
 RJ202511233-0001-1 11/18/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511233  2451          0.00      1606.14         0.00
 RJ202511234-0001-1 11/18/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511234  2452          0.00       628.62         0.00
 RJ202511235-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTILITY COLLECITONS                         202511235  2453          0.00       306.11         0.00
 RJ202511236-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511236  2454          0.00      1567.11         0.00
 RJ202511237-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511237  2455          0.00       316.35         0.00
 RJ202511238-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511238  2456          0.00        56.24         0.00
 RJ202511239-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511239  2457          0.00        91.98-        0.00
 RJ202511240-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511240  2458          0.00        42.07-        0.00
 RJ202511241-0001-1 11/20/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511241  2459          0.00       644.55         0.00
 RJ202511242-0001-1 11/20/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511242  2460          0.00       371.71         0.00
 RJ202511243-0001-1 11/20/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511243  2471          0.00       833.13         0.00
 RJ202511244-0001-1 11/20/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511244  2472          0.00       272.39         0.00
 RJ202511245-0001-1 11/24/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511245  2473          0.00      1611.71         0.00
 RJ202511247-0001-1 11/25/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                                 2481          0.00      1337.37         0.00
 RJ202511248-0001-1 11/25/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511248  2482          0.00      7766.84         0.00
 RJ202511249-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511249  2489          0.00      1095.21         0.00
 RJ202511250-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511250  2490          0.00       996.96         0.00
 RJ202511251-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511251  2491          0.00       506.62         0.00
 RJ202511253-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511253  2492          0.00       635.19         0.00
 RJ202511254-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511254  2493          0.00       996.58         0.00
 RJ202511255-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511255  2494          0.00      2704.79         0.00
                     TOTAL  502-0000-41590                                                          0.00    156372.68         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00    156372.68         0.00
                     TOTAL  502        SEWER OPERATING                                              0.00    156372.68         0.00
2025 503-0000-41590                    CHARGES FOR SERVICES-ELECTRIC REVENUE
 RJ202511200-0001-1 11/03/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511200  2365          0.00     35752.56         0.00
 RJ202511201-0001-1 11/04/2025 UTIL COLLECT - OFFSET                       202511201  2368          0.00      1147.56-        0.00
 RJ202511202-0001-1 11/04/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511202  2371          0.00     71450.58         0.00
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                                                    Revenue Audit Trail Report

                                                       AS OF:  11/30/2025

                  STARTING ACCOUNT:                                  ENDING ACCOUNT: ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ
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 RJ202511203-0001-1 11/05/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - ACH                      202511203  2372          0.00     53394.37         0.00
 RJ202511204-0001-1 11/05/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511204  2373          0.00     32928.84         0.00
 RJ202511206-0001-1 11/06/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511206  2375          0.00     14393.99         0.00
 RJ202511207-0001-1 11/04/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511207  2376          0.00      6102.66         0.00
 RJ202511208-0001-1 11/04/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511208  2377          0.00      5887.41         0.00
 RJ202511209-0001-1 11/05/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511209  2378          0.00      7286.63         0.00
 RJ202511210-0001-1 11/06/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511210  2382          0.00       430.09-        0.00
 RJ202511211-0001-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511211  2384          0.00      6126.80         0.00
 RJ202511212-0001-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511212  2385          0.00     20385.72         0.00
 RJ202511213-0001-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511213  2386          0.00      8182.26         0.00
 RJ202511214-0001-1 11/07/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511214  2387          0.00     17686.44         0.00
 RJ202511215-0001-1 11/10/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511215  2389          0.00      4541.25         0.00
 RJ202511216-0001-1 11/10/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511215  2390          0.00     12479.19         0.00
 RJ202511217-0001-1 11/12/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511217  2405          0.00        63.25-        0.00
 RJ202511221-0001-1 11/13/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511221  2414          0.00     10757.20         0.00
 RJ202511222-0001-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511222  2415          0.00      9874.94         0.00
 RJ202511223-0001-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511223  2416          0.00      2640.57         0.00
 RJ202511224-0001-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511224  2417          0.00       615.53         0.00
 RJ202511225-0001-1 11/14/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511225  2422          0.00      1158.62         0.00
 RJ202511226-0001-1 11/14/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511226  2423          0.00      1688.77         0.00
 RJ202511227-0001-1 11/14/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511227  2424          0.00      2049.01         0.00
 RJ202511228-0001-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS IN                      202511228  2426          0.00      1794.02         0.00
 RJ202511229-0001-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS BA                      202511229  2427          0.00       126.37-        0.00
 RJ202511230-0001-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511230  2428          0.00      1981.01         0.00
 RJ202511233-0001-1 11/18/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511233  2451          0.00      3414.12         0.00
 RJ202511234-0001-1 11/18/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511234  2452          0.00      1891.73         0.00
 RJ202511235-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTILITY COLLECITONS                         202511235  2453          0.00       955.68         0.00
 RJ202511236-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511236  2454          0.00     16029.15         0.00
 RJ202511237-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511237  2455          0.00       446.77         0.00
 RJ202511238-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511238  2456          0.00       164.21         0.00
 RJ202511239-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511239  2457          0.00       464.59-        0.00
 RJ202511240-0001-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511240  2458          0.00       156.55-        0.00
 RJ202511241-0001-1 11/20/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511241  2459          0.00      1810.33         0.00
 RJ202511242-0001-1 11/20/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511242  2460          0.00       965.72         0.00
 RJ202511243-0001-1 11/20/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511243  2471          0.00      2658.49         0.00
 RJ202511244-0001-1 11/20/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511244  2472          0.00       818.03         0.00
 RJ202511245-0001-1 11/24/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511245  2473          0.00      3960.87         0.00
 RJ202511246-0001-1 11/21/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511246  2477          0.00       160.76-        0.00
 RJ202511247-0001-1 11/25/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                                 2481          0.00      3601.60         0.00
 RJ202511248-0001-1 11/25/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511248  2482          0.00     42096.77         0.00
 RJ202511249-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511249  2489          0.00      2312.82         0.00
 RJ202511250-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511250  2490          0.00      2779.72         0.00
 RJ202511251-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511251  2491          0.00       992.09         0.00
 RJ202511253-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511253  2492          0.00      2486.99         0.00
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 RJ202511254-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511254  2493          0.00      2268.99         0.00
 RJ202511255-0001-1 11/30/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511255  2494          0.00      9681.89         0.00
                     TOTAL  503-0000-41590                                                          0.00    425945.17         0.00
2025 503-0000-41950                    OTHER NONOPERATING RECEIPTS ELECTRIC
 RJ202511002-0001-1 11/06/2025 FALLS RECYCLING - ELEC                      202511002  2380          0.00      3291.72         0.00
 RJ202511002-0001-1 11/06/2025 FALLS RECYCLING - ELEC                      202511002  2380          0.00        45.44         0.00
 RJ202511018-0001-1 11/20/2025 GOV.DEALS SALES                             202511018  2469          0.00       734.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  503-0000-41950                                                          0.00      4071.16         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00    430016.33         0.00
                     TOTAL  503        ELECTRIC OPERATING                                           0.00    430016.33         0.00
2025 504-0000-41590                    CHARGES FOR SERVICES-STORMWATER
 RJ202511200-0002-1 11/03/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511200  2365          0.00       292.01         0.00
 RJ202511202-0002-1 11/04/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511202  2371          0.00       805.20         0.00
 RJ202511203-0002-1 11/05/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - ACH                      202511203  2372          0.00       846.02         0.00
 RJ202511204-0002-1 11/05/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511204  2373          0.00       509.46         0.00
 RJ202511206-0003-1 11/06/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511206  2375          0.00       189.86         0.00
 RJ202511207-0002-1 11/04/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511207  2376          0.00       131.14         0.00
 RJ202511208-0002-1 11/04/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511208  2377          0.00        85.09         0.00
 RJ202511209-0002-1 11/05/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511209  2378          0.00       134.48         0.00
 RJ202511210-0002-1 11/06/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511210  2382          0.00         6.50-        0.00
 RJ202511211-0002-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511211  2384          0.00        89.73         0.00
 RJ202511212-0003-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511212  2385          0.00       363.72         0.00
 RJ202511213-0002-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511213  2386          0.00       127.76         0.00
 RJ202511214-0003-1 11/07/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511214  2387          0.00       368.24         0.00
 RJ202511215-0002-1 11/10/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511215  2389          0.00       118.34         0.00
 RJ202511216-0003-1 11/10/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511215  2390          0.00       152.73         0.00
 RJ202511217-0002-1 11/12/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511217  2405          0.00         3.00-        0.00
 RJ202511221-0002-1 11/13/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511221  2414          0.00        48.25         0.00
 RJ202511222-0002-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511222  2415          0.00       119.62         0.00
 RJ202511223-0002-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511223  2416          0.00        36.05         0.00
 RJ202511224-0002-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511224  2417          0.00         9.15         0.00
 RJ202511225-0002-1 11/14/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511225  2422          0.00        31.72         0.00
 RJ202511226-0002-1 11/14/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511226  2423          0.00        34.03         0.00
 RJ202511227-0002-1 11/14/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511227  2424          0.00        25.35         0.00
 RJ202511228-0002-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS IN                      202511228  2426          0.00        39.26         0.00
 RJ202511229-0002-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS BA                      202511229  2427          0.00         3.00-        0.00
 RJ202511230-0002-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511230  2428          0.00        50.99         0.00
 RJ202511233-0002-1 11/18/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511233  2451          0.00        70.08         0.00
 RJ202511234-0002-1 11/18/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511234  2452          0.00        36.17         0.00
 RJ202511235-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTILITY COLLECITONS                         202511235  2453          0.00        15.83         0.00
 RJ202511236-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511236  2454          0.00        62.42         0.00
 RJ202511237-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511237  2455          0.00         8.46         0.00
 RJ202511238-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511238  2456          0.00         6.29         0.00
 RJ202511239-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511239  2457          0.00         6.89-        0.00
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 RJ202511240-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511240  2458          0.00         2.25-        0.00
 RJ202511241-0002-1 11/20/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511241  2459          0.00        26.63         0.00
 RJ202511242-0002-1 11/20/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511242  2460          0.00        14.96         0.00
 RJ202511243-0002-1 11/20/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511243  2471          0.00        39.42         0.00
 RJ202511244-0002-1 11/20/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511244  2472          0.00         9.82         0.00
 RJ202511245-0002-1 11/24/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511245  2473          0.00        82.27         0.00
 RJ202511247-0002-1 11/25/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                                 2481          0.00       101.00         0.00
 RJ202511248-0002-1 11/25/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511248  2482          0.00       409.58         0.00
 RJ202511249-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511249  2489          0.00        43.57         0.00
 RJ202511250-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511250  2490          0.00        64.15         0.00
 RJ202511251-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511251  2491          0.00        32.19         0.00
 RJ202511253-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511253  2492          0.00        37.52         0.00
 RJ202511254-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511254  2493          0.00        49.88         0.00
 RJ202511255-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511255  2494          0.00       286.37         0.00
                     TOTAL  504-0000-41590                                                          0.00      5983.17         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00      5983.17         0.00
                     TOTAL  504        STORMWATER OPERATING                                         0.00      5983.17         0.00
2025 508-0000-41950                    UTILITY GT DEPOSITS-NON OPERATING
 RJ202511206-0003-1 11/06/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511206  2375          0.00       150.00         0.00
 RJ202511212-0003-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511212  2385          0.00       650.00         0.00
 RJ202511230-0003-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511230  2428          0.00       150.00         0.00
 RJ202511231-0001-1 11/17/2025 TO COR RJ202510219 BR                       202511231  2430          0.00       350.00         0.00
 RJ202511232-0001-1 11/17/2025 TO COR RJ202510200 BR                       202511232  2431          0.00       150.00         0.00
 RJ202511236-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511236  2454          0.00       650.00         0.00
 RJ202511248-0003-1 11/25/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511248  2482          0.00       325.00         0.00
 RJ202511255-0003-1 11/30/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511255  2494          0.00       325.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  508-0000-41950                                                          0.00      2750.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00      2750.00         0.00
                     TOTAL  508        UTILITY GT REFUND                                            0.00      2750.00         0.00
2025 510-0000-41590                    CHARGES FOR SERVICES - REFUSE
 RJ202511200-0002-1 11/03/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511200  2365          0.00      1351.20         0.00
 RJ202511202-0002-1 11/04/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511202  2371          0.00      2334.76         0.00
 RJ202511203-0002-1 11/05/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - ACH                      202511203  2372          0.00      2987.98         0.00
 RJ202511204-0002-1 11/05/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511204  2373          0.00      3229.82         0.00
 RJ202511206-0002-1 11/06/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511206  2375          0.00      1054.21         0.00
 RJ202511207-0002-1 11/04/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511207  2376          0.00       783.41         0.00
 RJ202511208-0002-1 11/04/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511208  2377          0.00       623.69         0.00
 RJ202511209-0002-1 11/05/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511209  2378          0.00       964.36         0.00
 RJ202511210-0002-1 11/06/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511210  2382          0.00        47.54-        0.00
 RJ202511211-0002-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511211  2384          0.00       513.22         0.00
 RJ202511212-0002-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511212  2385          0.00      2449.88         0.00
 RJ202511213-0002-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511213  2386          0.00       823.29         0.00
 RJ202511214-0002-1 11/07/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511214  2387          0.00       981.45         0.00
 RJ202511215-0002-1 11/10/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511215  2389          0.00       538.82         0.00
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 RJ202511216-0002-1 11/10/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511215  2390          0.00       845.55         0.00
 RJ202511217-0002-1 11/12/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511217  2405          0.00        21.93-        0.00
 RJ202511221-0002-1 11/13/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511221  2414          0.00       271.84         0.00
 RJ202511222-0002-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511222  2415          0.00       538.33         0.00
 RJ202511223-0002-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511223  2416          0.00       231.42         0.00
 RJ202511224-0002-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511224  2417          0.00        66.89         0.00
 RJ202511225-0002-1 11/14/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511225  2422          0.00       231.88         0.00
 RJ202511226-0002-1 11/14/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511226  2423          0.00       203.98         0.00
 RJ202511227-0002-1 11/14/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511227  2424          0.00       178.98         0.00
 RJ202511228-0002-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS IN                      202511228  2426          0.00       246.66         0.00
 RJ202511229-0002-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS BA                      202511229  2427          0.00        21.93-        0.00
 RJ202511230-0002-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511230  2428          0.00       339.68         0.00
 RJ202511233-0002-1 11/18/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511233  2451          0.00       414.04         0.00
 RJ202511234-0002-1 11/18/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511234  2452          0.00       219.62         0.00
 RJ202511235-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTILITY COLLECITONS                         202511235  2453          0.00       109.44         0.00
 RJ202511236-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511236  2454          0.00       446.05         0.00
 RJ202511237-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511237  2455          0.00        61.76         0.00
 RJ202511238-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511238  2456          0.00        46.06         0.00
 RJ202511239-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511239  2457          0.00        50.45-        0.00
 RJ202511240-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511240  2458          0.00        16.57-        0.00
 RJ202511241-0002-1 11/20/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511241  2459          0.00       187.62         0.00
 RJ202511242-0002-1 11/20/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511242  2460          0.00       109.39         0.00
 RJ202511243-0002-1 11/20/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511243  2471          0.00       192.38         0.00
 RJ202511244-0002-1 11/20/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511244  2472          0.00        48.87         0.00
 RJ202511245-0002-1 11/24/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511245  2473          0.00       557.71         0.00
 RJ202511246-0001-1 11/21/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - BAD                      202511246  2477          0.00        24.24-        0.00
 RJ202511247-0002-1 11/25/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                                 2481          0.00       546.48         0.00
 RJ202511248-0002-1 11/25/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511248  2482          0.00      2280.20         0.00
 RJ202511249-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511249  2489          0.00       325.26         0.00
 RJ202511250-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511250  2490          0.00       468.91         0.00
 RJ202511251-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511251  2491          0.00       169.60         0.00
 RJ202511253-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511253  2492          0.00       273.48         0.00
 RJ202511254-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511254  2493          0.00       320.76         0.00
 RJ202511255-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511255  2494          0.00      1018.31         0.00
                     TOTAL  510-0000-41590                                                          0.00     29404.58         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00     29404.58         0.00
                     TOTAL  510        REFUSE                                                       0.00     29404.58         0.00
2025 514-0000-41950                    OTHER NONOPERATING RECEIPTS-UT OFFICE
 GJ202511008-0002-1 11/30/2025 NOV 25 UC ALLOCATION                                   2478          0.00     15067.23         0.00
 RJ202511013-0001-1 11/20/2025 KIMBLE - BILLING CHARG                      202511013  2462          0.00       777.50         0.00
                     TOTAL  514-0000-41950                                                          0.00     15844.73         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00     15844.73         0.00
                     TOTAL  514        UTILITY OFFICE                                               0.00     15844.73         0.00
2025 517-0000-41590                    CHGS FOR SVCS ELECTRIC DEBT
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 RJ202511203-0003-1 11/05/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - ACH                      202511203  2372          0.00         7.50         0.00
 RJ202511206-0003-1 11/06/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511206  2375          0.00        16.26         0.00
 RJ202511223-0003-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511223  2416          0.00         0.50         0.00
 RJ202511230-0003-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511230  2428          0.00         0.12         0.00
 RJ202511237-0003-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511237  2455          0.00         0.50         0.00
 RJ202511250-0003-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511250  2490          0.00         0.44         0.00
                     TOTAL  517-0000-41590                                                          0.00        25.32         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00        25.32         0.00
                     TOTAL  517        ELECTRIC DEBT SERVICE                                        0.00        25.32         0.00
2025 519-0000-41590                    CHARGES FOR SERVICES-WATER DEBT
 RJ202511206-0002-1 11/06/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511206  2375          0.00        34.66         0.00
 RJ202511212-0002-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511212  2385          0.00         6.01         0.00
 RJ202511214-0002-1 11/07/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511214  2387          0.00         0.01         0.00
 RJ202511216-0002-1 11/10/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511215  2390          0.00         0.04         0.00
 RJ202511223-0002-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511223  2416          0.00         1.63         0.00
 RJ202511224-0002-1 11/13/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511224  2417          0.00         3.47         0.00
 RJ202511227-0002-1 11/14/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511227  2424          0.00         0.02         0.00
 RJ202511230-0002-1 11/17/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511230  2428          0.00        17.01         0.00
 RJ202511237-0002-1 11/19/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511237  2455          0.00         1.63         0.00
 RJ202511249-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511249  2489          0.00         0.01         0.00
 RJ202511250-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511250  2490          0.00         1.44         0.00
 RJ202511253-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511253  2492          0.00         1.56         0.00
 RJ202511255-0002-1 11/30/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511255  2494          0.00         3.02         0.00
                     TOTAL  519-0000-41590                                                          0.00        70.51         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00        70.51         0.00
                     TOTAL  519        WATER DEBT SERVICE                                           0.00        70.51         0.00
2025 602-0000-41590                    CHARGES FOR SERVICES-EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
 GJ202511006-0003-1 11/30/2025 NOV 25 MEDICAL MUTUAL                                  2448          0.00     40500.92         0.00
 GJ202511007-0003-1 11/30/2025 NOV25 MED MUTUAL HRA                                   2449          0.00      8532.43         0.00
                     TOTAL  602-0000-41590                                                          0.00     49033.35         0.00
2025 602-0000-41790                    FSA & MISC- EMP BENEFITS
 RJ202511022-0001-1 11/17/2025 COBRA PMT COLLECTED                         202511022  2488          0.00      1220.26         0.00
                     TOTAL  602-0000-41790                                                          0.00      1220.26         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00     50253.61         0.00
                     TOTAL  602        EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                                            0.00     50253.61         0.00
2025 705-0000-41590                    CHARGES FOR SERVICES-TRUMBULL COUNTY
 RJ202511202-0002-1 11/04/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511202  2371          0.00        29.12         0.00
 RJ202511203-0002-1 11/05/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - ACH                      202511203  2372          0.00        43.53         0.00
 RJ202511204-0002-1 11/05/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS'                        202511204  2373          0.00        58.04         0.00
 RJ202511206-0002-1 11/06/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511206  2375          0.00        14.51         0.00
 RJ202511211-0002-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511211  2384          0.00        29.02         0.00
 RJ202511212-0002-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511212  2385          0.00        87.41         0.00
 RJ202511213-0002-1 11/07/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511213  2386          0.00        14.51         0.00
 RJ202511214-0002-1 11/07/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511214  2387          0.00        29.02         0.00
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 RJ202511216-0002-1 11/10/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511215  2390          0.00        14.51         0.00
 RJ202511225-0002-1 11/14/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511225  2422          0.00        14.51         0.00
 RJ202511245-0002-1 11/24/2025 UTIL COLLECTIONS - INV                      202511245  2473          0.00        13.85         0.00
 RJ202511248-0002-1 11/25/2025 UTILITY COLLECTIONS                         202511248  2482          0.00        72.55         0.00
                     TOTAL  705-0000-41590                                                          0.00       420.58         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00       420.58         0.00
                     TOTAL  705        TRUMBULL COUNTY CAPITAL FEES                                 0.00       420.58         0.00
2025 711-0000-41950                    FIRE FUEL
 RJ202511016-0001-1 11/20/2025 FIRE DEPT FUEL PAYMENT                      202511016  2467          0.00       334.97         0.00
                     TOTAL  711-0000-41950                                                          0.00       334.97         0.00
2025 711-0000-41951                    TOWNSHIP FUEL
 RJ202511015-0001-1 11/20/2025 NEWTON TWP FUEL PAYMEN                      202511015  2466          0.00       203.58         0.00
                     TOTAL  711-0000-41951                                                          0.00       203.58         0.00
                     TOTAL  0000       TOTAL PROGRAM                                                0.00       538.55         0.00
                     TOTAL  711        FIRE/TWNSP FUEL                                              0.00       538.55         0.00
                     TOTAL REPORT:                                                                  0.00   1190131.92         0.00

* End of Report: CITY OF NEWTON FALLS *


